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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

[ The latest opinion poll for the 2023 year-end by Global InfoAnalytics shows the flag bearer of the opposition
National Democratic Congress, John Dramani Mahama, has taken a huge lead over the governing New Patriotic
Party’s candidate, the vice president Dr Mahamudu Bawumia in the race to be the next president of Ghana in
2025.

[ Almost eleven months to the elections, John Dramani Mahama (JDM) leads in the poll with 53.2% while Dr
Mahamudu Bawumia (DMB) is on 29.6%. The former Trade and Industry Minister, Alan Kwadwo Kyeremanten
(AKK), has 7.7% support of voters. Nearly 4.2% of voters intend to vote for other candidates whilst 5.3% are
undecided.

d Among first time voters, JDM leads with 51%, DMB 25% and AKK 8%. 7% intend to vote for other candidates
and 9% are undecided.

[ In a new development in the poll, JDM now leads in all the regions except North-East region where DMB'’s
advantage has now narrowed.

[ For the first in the history of our polling, JIDM now leads in the Ashanti and Eastern regions. Though those poll
could be an outlier, the NPP’s poor performance may reflect growing concern about voter apathy in those
regions.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

When voters were asked, between 24-hr Economy, Blue Economy/Digitization and Great Transformational Plan,
which of those slogans/policies has caught their attention. Approximately 50% said the 24-Hr Economy, 25%
said Blue Economy/Digitization, 8% said GTP and 17% said none of them.

On the direction of the country, the poll shows 68% of Ghanaians believe the country is headed in the wrong
direction compared to 22% who believe it is headed in the right direction and 10% said they did not have an
opinion.

On the president’s job performance, the poll also shows 63% of voters disapprove of the president’s
performance compared to 32% who approve of his performance, while 5% did not have an opinion.

When voters were asked to describe their standard of living in the last 12 months, 54% said it has gotten worse,
20% said it has improved, 22% said it has not changed and 4% did not have an opinion. The polls show a
significant increase in the number of voters who said their standard of living has deteriorated, rising from 47%
in October 2023 to 54% in December 2023.

The poll also shows that the NDC is on course to form majority in parliament, as the generic poll predicts 52% of
voters plan to vote for NDC candidates in the 2024 elections, up from 46% in the October 2023 while the NPP is
currently on 31% compared to 38% recorded in the October 2023.

On the question of whether NPP can break the eight, 60% of voters said NPP will not break the eight compared
to 21% who said yes, they will and 19% did not have an opinion.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

O The poll shows growing confidence of voters in the Ghana Police Service as 58% say they have confidence in
the service to manage the 2024 election compared to 32% who don’t have confidence in the force, while 10%
have no opinion.

O For the Electoral Commission (EC), majority of voters, 54% now have confidence in the elections management
body compared to 38% who have no confidence and 8% did not have opinion.

L When voters were asked about what divide Ghanaians, 56% of voters said politics, 27% said ethnicity and 17%
said religion.

 However, when voters were asked whether religion of the candidates will play a role on who they intend to
vote for in the 2024 elections, 76% said it will not play a role while 24% said it will. For ethnicity, 74% said it will
not play a role compared to 26% who said it will.

[ The poll was conducted between 22" - 30t December 2023 with a sample of 5,881 respondents in all the 16
regions and across 82 constituencies.
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Methodology and Approach: y

dSample size: 5,881 voters were interviewed.
W Confidence level: 99% and Margin of Error of 1.60%.

The Electoral Commission’s 2023 voters register was used as sample frame.

Global Analytics

(1 30 percent of constituencies from each region was randomly selected and allocated the regional quota based
on total voters in each of the selected constituencies.

UThe presidential result is based on “likely voters” model. However, the regional and constituency polls are
based on all voters’ model which includes responses of voters who have indicated that they will not vote.

UThe national presidential poll is presented under weighted and unweighted methods using the 90-Days
moving average of party affiliations in Ghana.

The following 90-day moving average were used to adjust the unweighted polls:
o NPP, 33.9%
o NDC, 33.5%
o Floating voters, 18.7%
o Other parties, 2.8% and
o Undisclosed party affiliation, 10.8%.

o The poll is cross-sectional and was carried out in 82 constituencies in all the 16 regions.
L Demographic analysis of the results would have higher margin of error.

Field interviews were conducted between 224 December to 315t December 2023.
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Swing Regions Greater Accra, Central and Western
regions

Akan Dominated Regions Ashanti, Ahafo, Bono, Bono East, Central,
Western, Western North and Eastern
regions

Northern regions Northern, Savannah, North East, Upper
West and Upper East regions

Volta-Oti Volta and Oti regions
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Regional Sample Allocations (No.)
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Regional Sample Allocations (%)
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Female
H Male

Global Analyties



Age Group

45%
\

31%

17%

6%

18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+ .. D



Education

35.8%

25.9%

20.9%
17.4%

Junior High Senior High Tertiary No Education | D



Employment
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10.0% 6 19, 7.3%
1%

5.0% 2.8%

0.0%



LA 64.84%

23.1%

5 4% 3.3% 6.4%
]

Others Traditional Non-religious Islam Christianity



Christian Denominations
LA 18.3%  19.0%

17.3%
14.6% 15.6%
. (0]
9.8%
) I

Anglican Others Charismatic Presbyterian Methodist Catholic  Pentecostal




Islamic Sects

32.3%
29.0%

17.6%

12.2%

Shia Tijaniya Others Ahmadiyya Sunni | D



Ethnic Groups

/ 41.4%
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11.4% 12.0% 12.3%

8.8%
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Party Affiliations
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Party Affiliations-90-Days Moving Average
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Party Affiliations- By Type of Voters
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Direction of the country



Direction of the country
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Direction of the country-Trend Analysis
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Direction of the country-Regions
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Right Direction

46-55
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Direction of the Country-Party Affiliations

NPP NDC FV Others Not Disclosed
Right Direction B Wrong Direction ® No opinion B
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Direction of the Country-Social Media Users
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President’s Job Approval Rating



President’s Job Approval

63.0% 62.9%

32.0% 31.6%

5.0% 5.5%
-
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President’s Job Approval-Trend Analysis
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President’s Job Approval — Party Affiliation

NPP NDC FV Not Disclosed Others
Approved M Disapproved m No opinion RLB



President’s Job Approval — Party Affiliation
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38% 40%
56% 60%
68% 63% 19
71% 80%

AHR AR BR BER CR ER GAR NER NR OR SR UER UWR VR WR VENR

Approved M Disapprove No opinion



/

Global Info Analytics

Standard of living



How do you describe your standard of living in the last 12 months

54%

47%

30%
22%
18% _ 20%
/7
Improved Worsened Unchanged No opinion

Oct-23 W Dec-24 LA



Standard of living — Trend Analysis
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Standard of living - Region
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Optimism for improvement in standard of living in the next 12

months
45%

36% 37%
32%

27%
23%

Yes No Not sure
Oct-23 W Dec-23 B
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Corruption



State of Corruption in Ghana

539% 54%

25%  23%

18%  18%
.

No opinion Improving Same Getting worse
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State of Corruption— Trend Analysis

==|mproving ==Getting worse ==Same ==No opinion
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Confidence in the GPS on
Elections



Do you believe that the Police Service will manage 2024 elections well?

58%
49%
37%
32%
15%
10%
Confidence No Confidence No opinion
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Confidence in the EC



Confidence in the Electoral Commission

54%
49%
41%
38%
10% 89
Confidence No confidence No opinion

Oct-23 N Dec-23 y



What Divide Ghanaians, Politics, Ethnicity and Religion?

Religion Ethnicity Politics B



2024 General Election
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Key Election Issues

65% 66% 08%
60%
48%
42% 41%
27%
24% o 0
22% 22% 19%
15% 18% 13%  12%
Economy Jobs Education Corruption Healthcare Roads Petroleum Taxes
prices

Oct-23 m Dec-23 /
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Key Election Issues

8%
7%
5%
4% 4% g9
3%
2%

1% . 1% 1%

Security Ethnicity Water Sanitation Party Other Religion

member D
Oct-23 MW Dec-23 o o st



Most Popular Campaign Slogan/Policy

50%
25%
17%
- -
Great Transformational None of them Blue Economy- 24 Hr Economy

Plan Digitization

Global Analytics



Trust on Key Election Issues
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Who do you trust to fix the economy?

54%
26%
12%
- -
Alan Kyeremanten Someone else Dr Mahamudu John Mahama

Bawumia B
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Who do you trust to create jobs?

53%
26%
13%
Alan Someone else Dr Mahamudu John Mahama

Kyeremanten Bawumia /
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Who do you trust to fix education

54%
26%
13%
Alan Someone else Dr Mahamudu John Mahama

Kyeremanten Bawumia /
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Who do you trust to fight corruption

50%
24%
17%
- -
Alan Someone else Dr Mahamudu John Mahama

Kyeremanten Bawumia /
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Who would you vote for in the 2024 General Elections-Unweighted

%
(1) o 5-3 (0]
0.|2/> 0.1% 3.2% |
g‘ 3
I
John Dr Alan Kofi Akpaloo Kwabena Hassan Dr Sam Someone Undecided
Mahama  Mahamudu Kyeremanten Andrews Ayariga  Ankrah- IND else

Bawumia u
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Who would you vote for in the 2024 General Elections-weighted

3.3% >.3%

John Dr Alan Kofi Akpaloo Kwabena Hassan Dr Sam Someone Undecided

Mahama  Mahamudu Kyeremanten Andrews Ayariga  Ankrah- IND else
Bawumia B




2024 General Election- Oct v Dec 2023 Changes

53.2%
48.3%

28.0% 29:6%

11.3%
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iﬁ 7.0% 4.3% 54% 5.3%
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Oct-23 HE Dec-23 U
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General Elections — Party Affiliations

NDC Floating Voters  Other Parties  Not Disclosed

DM EDMB mAKK M Others B Undecided g i




General Elections — Gender

Male Female
=)DM mDMB AKK m Others m Undecided 66”



General Elections — Age

18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65
=mJDM EDMB AKK m Others Undecided




General Elections — Education

Junior High Senior High Tertiary No Education
=)DM mDMB AKK m Others Undecided B



General Elections— Employment Types

Not Private Self-Emp  Gvt/NGOs Casual Stud/Appr Unemployed Retired Other
Answered

®mJDM mDMB © AKK mOthers m Undecided 69’



General Elections— Religion
'

Y A

4%

Christianity Islam Traditional Others Non-religioub
®mJDM mDMB AKK ™ Others Undecided 7@t nioan




General Elections— Christian Denominations

B3 BV ==ves pyvas s S

32% 28% 28% 30% 26%
50% 54% 54% 529, 56%

Catholic Methodist Presbyterian Anglican Pentecostal Charismatic
= J)JDM mDMB AKK m Others Undecided




General Elections— Muslim Sects

Tijaniya Ahmadiyya Others

=DM mDMB AKK ® Others Undecided 7 gt i




General Elections — Ethnicity

Guan Ga-Adangme Mole-Dagbani Gurma Grushie

m JDM AKK ™ Others Undecided




General Elections — Social Media Users

TikTok 52% 30%

4% 6%
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YouTube 52% 29% % 6%

Instagram 50% 30% 8% 5%

Twitter 51% 27% 7% 6%

Facebook 53% 30% 41%5%

=JDM EmDMB AKK ™ Others m Undecided 79



General Elections — Social Media Users JDM Changes

53% 519 0% 52% 52%
| I | I | I | I | I
Facebook Twitter Instagram YouTube TikTok

JDM Oct-23 ©E JDM Dec-23 " B



General Elections — Social Media Users DMB Changes

349% . 37% 38%
6 34% 339 200
30% 0 0 30%
I 27% I ' I
Facebook Twitter Instagram YouTube TikTok

DMB Oct-23 m DMB Dec-23 D



General Elections — Social Media Users-AKK Changes

13%
12%
° 11% 11% 11%
8% 9% 8% 2%
I I 7% I I
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AKK Oct-23 ® AKK Dec-23
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General Elections — Social Media Users-AKK Changes

Transform Ghana 53% pAY 9% 5%

Integrity 51% 26% 10% 5%

A man of his own 53% 24% 10% 5%

Can fight corruption 54% 25% 10% 5%

Better Manage Economy 55% 27% 8% 4

Competence 58% 28% 4%5%

= JDM mEDMB AKK m® Others m Undecided
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Trust on Key Election Issues

Corruption

Education 54%

53%

Economy 54%

®JDM EDMB ' AKK mS/E



Trust on Economy/Jobs/Education &
Corruption Fight — Party Affiliations



Trust on Economy-Party Affiliations

8%
13%

NPP NDC Floating Voters Other Parties Not Disclosed
®JDM mDMB AKK mS/E



Trust on Jobs-Party Affiliations

6%
15%

NPP NDC Floating Voters Other Parties Not Disclosed
®JDM EDMB AKK mS/E



Trust on Education-Party Affiliations

6%
17%

NPP NDC Floating Voters Other Parties Not Disclosed
»JDM EDMB AKK mS/E




Trust Corruption Fight-Party Affiliations

5%
11%

NPP NDC Floating Voters Other Parties Not Disclosed
®»JDM mDWMB AKK mS/E
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Trust on Economy
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34% ’
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37%
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Trust on Jobs
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Trust on Education

- Wl ° J 6%
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Trust to Fight Corruption

9% |-2%- ]
1 0
17% 239 1 7% | yeoe 17 Jos 10% 17% 18%
29% : °
36%
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pAY 20%
51% 20%
32% 23% B 24%
31%
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First-time
voters v
Experienced
voters

Global Info Analytics



First-Time v Experienced Voters

51%
259 27%
8% 79 29, 9%
] ]
JDM DMB AKK Others Undecided

First-Time M Non-First-Time f, D
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General Elections-Swing Regions- Oct vs Dec 2023

58%

47%
29%
23%
11%
> 9% 6% 4% 7% 7%
B — L
JDM DMB AKK Others Undecided

Oct-23 N Dec-23 o D



Akan
dominated
Regions
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General Elections-Akan Dominated Regions Oct vs Dec 23

47%
36% 35%
33%
13%
9% % 8% 7o
° e
JDM DMB AKK Others Undecided

Oct-23 m Dec-23 i B
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Northern
Regions
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General Elections-Northern Regions- Oct vs Dec 23

69%
59%

32%
25%
]
JDM DMB AKK Others Undecided

Oct-23 W Dec-23 /
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Volta & Oti
Regions

Global Info Analytics



General Elections-Volta & Oti Regions- Oct vs Dec 23

68% 69%

17%

10%
L] I I

JDM DMVIB AKK Others Undecided
Oct-23 m Dec-23 /
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How likely will
the religion and
ethnicity of the
candidates

influence your
choice?
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How likely would the religion of the Candidate influence your choice?

Likely m Unlikely B



Influence of Religion — Party Affiliations

2%
VU/U 64% 23% 7%

2%
VL/L 66% 24% 5%

B Christians-NPP ® Muslims-NDC Traditional-FV  m Others-Other Parties B Non-religion-Not DISC|Q@E‘d




Influence of Religion — Party Affiliations

VU/U

VL/L
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How likely would the ethnicity of the candidate influence your choice?

Likely = Unlikely gt i
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How 2020 Voters intend to vote in 2024

100%
90%

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

NADAA JDM S/E Did not vote
HJDM mDMB AKK ® Others Undecided B Will not vote 108”



How likely are
You going to
change your

voting

intentions? Global Info Analytics




How likely are you to change your voting intentions?

Likely
m Unlikely
® Neutral
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“Breaking
the Eight”
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Can the NPP Break the “Eight™?

55% o0
0
27%
(0)
ﬁ - B
Yes No No opinion

Oct-23 W Dec-23 B
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Parliamentary Voting Intentions-Parties

52%

46%
38%

31%

11% 12%
5% 5%
-
Others Undecided
Oct-23 m Dec-23 /
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Regional
Results

Note:
Margin of error for regional polls will be
significantly higher than the overall poll’s
margin of error.
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Regional Results

Ahafo Region

66%

50%

19% 23%
(J

6% 6%
N
IDM DMB AKK

AHR Oct-23

16%

3% 2% 2%
OTHERS UNDECIDED
H AHR Dec-23

Bono Region

59%

37% 34%
18%
11% 12%
JDM DMB AKK

BR Oct-23

9%

3% 4% 3%
— L]
OTHERS UNDECIDED
m BR Dec-23

6%
1%

NOT VOTE

7% %
—
NOT VOTE

48%

25%

JDM

49%

29%

JDM

Ashanti Region

40%
33%

15%
8%

DMB AKK

7%

4% 5% 4%
. I
OTHERS  UNDECIDED

AR Oct-23 N AR Dec-23

Bono East Region

2 (V)
8% 24%

7%
]

DMB AKK

3%
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14%
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Regional Results
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Regional Results
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Regional Results
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Constituency
Results

Note:
Margin of error for constituencies polls will be
significantly higher than the overall poll’s
margin of error.
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® JDM Lead
B DMB Lead




Constituencies Presidential Poll

Tano South 91.7% 3.3% 0.0% 1.7% 1.7% 1.7%  100.0%
Asutifi Morth 34.7% | 45.9% 14.3% 2 0% 2 0% 0.0% | 100.0%

Subin 35.0%  48.8% 71% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% | 100.0%

Obuasi East 24 2% | 37.1% 5.1% 14 5% 32% | 12.9% | 100.0%

Atwima Mwabiagya North S54%  30.3% 3.4% 1.1% 1.1% SE% 100.0%

Oforikrom 09_2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%

Asokwa 26.5%  56.1% 71% 2 0% 0.0% B8.2%  100.0%

Atwima Nwabiagya South S5.0% @ 30.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% | 100.0%

Ahafo Ano South West B5.2% 4.3% 0.0%  28.3% 2.7% 0.0% | 100.0%

Adansi Asokwa 45.7% | 24.4% 17.8% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%

Obuasi West 20.3%  46.4%  13.0% 7.2% 11.6% 1.4%  100.0%

Effiduase/Asokore 35.2% @ 20.8% | 27.7% 0.0% 4.3% 21% | 100.0%

Fomena 20.7%  50.5% 5. 4% 0.0% 5.4% 0.0% | 100.0%

Kwadaso 51.5% 5.4% 5.3% 0.0% 12 5% 8.3% | 100.0%

Afigya Kwabre South 17.7%  504%  13.3% 5.7% 2 7% 9.7% | 100.0%

Ahafo Ano South-East SO.0% | 41.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%

Tain 77 6% B1.3% 3.2% 4 8% 6.5% 1.6%  100.0%

Dormaa East 43 6%  23.1%  256% 0.0% 5. 1% 2 6% | 100.0% .
Dormaa Central 35.4%  258%  18.2% 7 6% 4.5% 7.6%  100.0% Gl b l A l t
Jaman Morth 402% | 23.1% 4 6% 1.5% 16.9% 4.6% | 100.0% ona na y 1CS
Pru West B2.0%  14.0% 2 0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% | 100.0%

Pru East 50.8% 16.9% 5.2% 4 6% 18.5% 31% | 100.0%

Mkoranza South 25.3%  34.3% 9.1%  15.2% 6.1% 71% | 100.0%

Effutu 38.2% @ 326% 27.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% | 100.0%

Abura Aszebu Kwamankese 54 T% 31.4% 4 T 1.29% 4 7% 3.5% 1000.0%:

Cape Coast South 34.8%  27.3% 15.2% 5.19% 45% | 121% | 100.0%

Twifo Atti Morkwa AT 2%  23.6% 42%  15.3% 5.9% 2.8% | 100.0%

Cape Coast North 37.0% | 42.4% 15.2% 1.1% 3.3% 1.1% | 100.0%

Assin South 80.0% 0.0%  20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%

Gomoa Central 43.9% 18.2% B.1% 9.1% 12.1% 10.6% | 100.0%



Constituencies Presidential Poll

Suhum 10.6% 13.8% 12.8% 31.9% 0.0% 30.9%  100.0%
Atiwa West 13.6% 50.0% 15.9% 6.8% 2.3% 11.4%  100.0%
Mpraeso 19.0% 44 8% 20.7% B.6% 1.7% 5.2%  100.0%
Upper Manya Krobo 49.1% 35.8% 1.9% 1.9% 5. 7% 5. 7%  100.0%
Afram Plains South 40.4% 32.7% 11.5% 11.5% 3.8% 0.0%  100.0%
Akim Oda 52.8% 32.1% 7.5% 1.9% 3.8% 1.9%  100.0%
Achiase 17.5% 70.0% 5.0% 0.0% 7.5% 0.0%  100.0%
Upper West Akim 31.0% 38.0% 4.2% 0.0% 15.5% 11.3%  100.0%
Yilo Krobo 93.6% 6.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  100.0%
Akim Swedru 25.0% 55.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.5% 17.5%  100.0%
Ablekuma North 46.8% 23.4% 8.4% 0.6% 15.6% 5.2%  100.0%
Odododiodioo 59.5% 21.6% 7.8% 7.8% 0.0% 3.3%  100.0%
Okaikwei Central 26.7% 36.0% 4.7% 0.0% 27.9% 4.7%  100.0%
Tema West 54.6% 27.8% 9.3% 2.0% 4.4% 2.0% | 100.0%
Tema Central 49.4% 17.6% 4.7% 8.2% 7.1% 12.9%  100.0%
Krowor 85 6% 8.3% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8%  100.0%
Kpone-Katamanso 78.7% 20.7% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  100.0% A l L
Ada 77.6% 17.2% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  100.0% GlOb al na ytlcs
Bortianor-Ngleshie Amanfro 49.3% 22.7% 12.0% 0.7% B.7% 6.7%  100.0%
Ayawaso East 96.9% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  100.0%
saboba 72.3% 27.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  100.0%
Tolon 65.4% 20.5% 1.3% 0.0% 6.4% 6.4%  100.0%
savelugu 83.8% 14.9% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  100.0%
Sagnarigu 94.6% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 3.2% 0.0%  100.0%
Karaga 66.2% 31.0% 1.4% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0%  100.0%
Yagaba/ Kubori 18.6% 81.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  100.0%

Bunkpurugu 58.9% 21 4% 5.4% 3.6% 5. 4% 5.4%  100.0%



Constituencies Presidential Poll
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0.0%
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0.0%
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0.0%
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